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Programme of the Staff Training part Il in Tartu

Wednesday, 12.06.2024
Time Topic Where
08:45 Bus to Tartu Tallink Spa & Conference Hotel,
Sadama 11A
11:30 Bus to Jarvselja from Tartu Meeting point at the Vabaduse

Puiestee bus stop on the Old Town

side
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12:30-17:00

19:00-21:00

Time

09:00-09:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:45
10:45-11:15

11:15-12:15

12:15-13:30

13:30-15:00

15:30

Programme in the Jarvselja Forest
Research Centre (lunch and IROICA
forest patch planting)

Registration and opening reception

Jarvselja Forest Research Centre

(https:/jarvselja.ee/)

Ulikooli cafe (https:/kohvik.ut.ee/),

Ulikooli 20

Thursday, 13.06.2024

Internationalisation in the time of polycrisis

Topic

Registration and Welcome
Coffee

Opening Ceremony

Introduction to the
challenging era of polycrisis

Coffee break

Responsible
internationalisation: when
university collaborations
threaten human rights and
national security

Lunch

Vocational Training - Mental
Health for IROs

Coffee break

Speaker

Florence Malaise, IROICA
president

Endla Reintam, Vice-Rector
for Studies, Estonian
University of Life Sciences

Stefano Braghiroli,
Associate professor of
European Studies,
University of Tartu

Vincent Eechaudt, Research
policy advisor, Ghent
University

Sharipha Rzayeva,
Psychologist, University of
Tartu

Where

EMU main building,
Kreutzwaldi 1A, assembly
hall

Assembly hall

Assembly hall

Assembly hall

Assembly hall


https://jarvselja.ee/
https://jarvselja.ee/
https://kohvik.ut.ee/
https://kohvik.ut.ee/

15:30-17:30

19:00-23:00

Time

09:00-09:15
09:15-10:00

10:00-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-12:00

12:00-13:00

14:00-16:00

17:00-22:00

Morning coffee

Interactive Workshop on
Crisis Management for IROs

Practical Aspects of Mobility

in the Time of Polycrisis

Coffee break

Country Focus - Brazil

General Assembly Assembly hall
Gala dinner Vilde ja Vine
(https:/vilde.ee/gb/),
Vallikraavi 4
Friday, 14.06.2024
Safety and crisis management
Topic Speaker Where

EMU main building,

Kreutzwaldi 1A,
assembly hall

Matt Tips, Cécile Dubas
IROICA Executive
Committee members

Marilyn Riisimae, Specialist,  Assembly hall
Estonian Academy of Arts

Kaja Toomla, Digital

Learning Designer, Estonian

Academy of Arts

Steffen Manfred Noe,
Professor, Estonian
University of Life Sciences

Assembly hall

End of official programme

Lunch

Tartu City Tour

Sauna

Meeting point Tartu

Town Hall Square,
Kissing Students
fountain


https://vilde.ee/gb/
https://vilde.ee/gb/

