# PROGRAMME

27th IROICA Staff Training (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/)

General info (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/general-info/)

Programme (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/programme/)

Recommendations (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/recommendations/)

Registration (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/registration/)

<u>Erasmus+ BIP information (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/erasmus-bip-information/)</u>

Tartu 2024 (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/tartu-2024/)

Staff training part I (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/staff-training-part-i/)

Staff training part II (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/staff-training-part-ii/)

Programme (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/staff-training-part-ii/programme/)

<u>Tree planting (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/staff-training-part-ii/tree-planting/)</u>

Accommodation (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/staff-training-part-ii/accommodation/)

<u>Practical information (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/staff-training-part-ii/practical-information/)</u>

Optional programme (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/optional-programme/)

<u>Travel information (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/travel-information/)</u>

Sustainability guidelines (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/sustainability-guidelines/)

Organisers (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/organisers/)

<u>Contacts (staff-trainings/27th-iroica-staff-training/contacts/)</u>

## Programme of the Staff Training part II in Tartu

#### Wednesday, 12.06.2024

Time	Торіс	Where
08:45	Bus to Tartu	Tallink Spa & Conference Hotel, Sadama 11A
11:30	Bus to Järvselja from Tartu	Meeting point at the Vabaduse Puiestee bus stop on the Old Town
		side

12:30-17:00	Programme in the Järvselja Forest Research Centre (lunch and IROICA forest patch planting)	<u>Järvselja Forest Research Centre</u> (https://jarvselja.ee/)
19:00-21:00	Registration and opening reception	Ülikooli cafe (https://kohvik.ut.ee/), Ülikooli 20

#### Thursday, 13.06.2024

### Internationalisation in the time of polycrisis

Time	Торіс	Speaker	Where
09:00-09:30	Registration and Welcome Coffee		EMÜ main building, Kreutzwaldi 1A, assembly hall
9:30-10:00	Opening Ceremony	Florence Malaise, IROICA president Endla Reintam, Vice-Rector for Studies, Estonian University of Life Sciences	Assembly hall
10:00-10:45	Introduction to the challenging era of polycrisis	Stefano Braghiroli, Associate professor of European Studies, University of Tartu	Assembly hall
10:45-11:15	Coffee break		
11:15-12:15	Responsible internationalisation: when university collaborations threaten human rights and national security	Vincent Eechaudt, Research policy advisor, Ghent University	Assembly hall
12:15-13:30	Lunch		
13:30-15:00	Vocational Training - Mental Health for IROs	Sharipha Rzayeva, Psychologist, University of Tartu	Assembly hall
<b>6:00</b> -15:30	Coffee break		

15:30-17:30	General Assembly	Assembly hall
19:00-23:00	Gala dinner	<u>Vilde ja Vine</u> (https://vilde.ee/gb/), Vallikraavi 4

#### Friday, 14.06.2024

### Safety and crisis management

Time	Topic	Speaker	Where
09:00-09:15	Morning coffee		EMÜ main building, Kreutzwaldi 1A, assembly hall
09:15-10:00	Interactive Workshop on Crisis Management for IROs	Matt Tips, Cécile Dubas IROICA Executive Committee members	
10:00-10:45	Practical Aspects of Mobility in the Time of Polycrisis	Marilyn Riisimäe, Specialist, Estonian Academy of Arts Kaja Toomla, Digital Learning Designer, Estonian Academy of Arts	Assembly hall
10:45-11:15	Coffee break		
11:15-12:00	Country Focus - Brazil	Steffen Manfred Noe, Professor, Estonian University of Life Sciences	Assembly hall

# End of official programme

12:00-13:00	Lunch	
14:00-16:00	Tartu City Tour	Meeting point Tartu Town Hall Square, Kissing Students fountain
17:00-22:00	Sauna	

